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Points to Consider 

1. The remuneration system is primarily based on the dispensing of PBS medicines. I work in
private hospital and the PBS system is not set up to deal with the supply of medicines to 
patients. As we dispense PBS quantities of medicines to patients, there is a vast amount of 
wastage when medicines are changed or stopped. We throw away criminal amounts of 
medicines on a daily basis as the majority of these medicines cannot be reused and we are 
not funded to deal with them. If the public knew how many medicines are wasted each year 
then there would an outcry. 

2. The remuneration for pharmacists is the single, biggest problem faced by the industry. The
rate of pay is not worth the five years of training, the level of accountability and responsibility, 
the fees I have to pay with regards to APHRA, defence insurance, membership fees and the 
amount of CPD. ... 

Response to question 8. 
The Commonwealth enters into agreements with The Guild which represents the interests of 
some 4,000 pharmacy owners. However, as 20, 000 registered pharmacists are employed, 
the views of the vast majority of pharmacists are not being represented. A negotiating body 
needs to consist of the Guild,PSA, SHOA and the ACP. 

Response to question 15 and 16 
Yes, fee remuneration should more closely reflect the time and complexity. Repeats may not 
take long but there are more and more complex medicines coming onto the market that need 
more effort and hence should attract a higher fee. 

Response to question 25 
Integrating pharmacists into general practice is essential. Everyday I see many people would 
benefit from more intense help in managing their medicines. Some regimens are very 
complex and patients need help coping.  

Response to questions 27 and 28 
More professionally focussed pharmacies would be better and they could provide better 
services such as managing chronic conditions, medicine reviews etc. 

Response to question 34 
HMRs should be more frequent. 2 years is too long for some patients and they should be 
linked to a health event or a discharge from hospital. Other medical practitioners should be 
able to refer for a HMR such as hospital doctors or practice nurses. 

Response to question 55 
While I think it would be beneficial for private hospital pharmacies to open for longer e.g. 
Saturdays and Sundays, I do not think it is viable or necessary for them to be open 24 hours. 

Thank you 




